No. 237.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 64.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by Defence Regulation 64, as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946 (which continues in force in consequence of the Supplies and Services (Continuance) Order, 1958), His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to revoke the Order made by him under Defence Regulation 64 and published under Public Instrument No. 651 of 1955, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder.

Made this 15th day of April, 1959.

By His Excellency's Command,

J. F. Symons,
Deputy Administrative Secretary.

(M.P. 1422/56/40.)

No. 238.

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 64.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by Defence Regulation 64, as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946 (which continues in force in consequence of the Supplies and Services (Continuance) Order, 1958), His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to revoke the Orders made by him under Defence Regulation 64 and published under Public Instruments Nos. 637 of 1955, 762 of 1955 and 161 of 1956, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder.

Made this 17th day of April, 1959.

By His Excellency's Command,

(M.P. 1422/56/8/3.)

J. F. Symons,
Deputy Administrative Secretary.

No. 239.

THE EMERGENCY POWERS (PUBLIC SAFETY AND ORDER) REGULATIONS, 1955 TO (No. 6) 1958.

REVOCATION OF ORDER MADE UNDER REGULATION 44.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by Regulation 44 of the Emergency Powers (Public Safety and Order) Regulations, 1955 to 1959, I, the Commissioner of Famagusta, do hereby revoke the Order made under Public Instrument No. 847 of 1958, without prejudice to anything done or left undone thereunder.

Made this 10th day of April, 1959.

(M.P. 4070/44/2.)

O. F. Muftizade, Commissioner of Famagusta.